V1.4 1(11)
Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter with PFM Control                 CE8401 Series
Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC
Converter with PFM Control CE8401 Series
 INTRODUCTION
The CE8401 Series is a Synchronous step-up
DC/DC Converter with PFM Control.
With the CE8401 Series, a step-up switching

 Communications equipment
 Power supply for microcomputers
 BLOCK DIAGRAM  ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
①
A Standard LX
B With shutdown, LX
②③ Integer
Output Voltage
（1.8～5.5）
e.g.：3.0V= :3② ; :0③
④
M Package：SOT-23-3/5
MB Package：SOT-23
P Package：SOT-89
T Package：TO92
CE8401①②③④
V1.4 2(11)
Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter with PFM Control                 CE8401 Series
 PIN CONFIGURATION
Table 1  CE8401A Series（SOT-23-3/SOT-23 PKG）
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 VSS GND pin
3 LX External inductor connection pin
Table 2  CE8401B Series（SOT-23-5 PKG）
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 EN
Shutdown pin
“H”: Normal operation
“L”: Step-up stopped
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 NC (N.C.)
4 VSS GND pin
5 LX External inductor connection pin
Table 3  CE8401A Series （SOT-89-3 PKG）
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VSS GND pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 LX External inductor connection pin